## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Montoucet to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 171 by Senator Donahue

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "Drinking" delete "Standards" and insert "Water Regulations"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, after "<u>Water</u>" change "<u>Standards</u>" to "<u>Regulations</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 15, after "<u>Water</u>" change "<u>Standards</u>" to "<u>Regulations</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, delete line 17 in its entirety and on page 2, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert9 the following:
- 10"Water Regulations" means those requirements defined in 40 CFR 141 and 4011CFR 142.16(b)."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, line 3, after "<u>Water</u>" change "<u>Standards</u>" to "<u>Regulations</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

Delete Amendment No. 12 proposed by the House Committee on Natural Resources andEnvironment and adopted by the House of Representatives on May 8, 2013.

- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 20, after "<u>Water</u>" delete "<u>Standards</u>" and insert "<u>Regulations shall be</u>
  <u>issued</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 In Amendment No. 14 proposed by the House Committee on Natural Resources and
- Environment and adopted by the House of Representatives on May 8, 2013, on page 2, between lines 38 and 39, insert the following:
- 24 "(i) One member appointed by the Louisiana Environmental Action Network."